
 04.03.67. Sestriere          Downhill, men  
   
   
 
 
 
 
    course name: Banchetta Primavera  
    course length: 2860 m  
    vertical drop: 770 m  
    weather: perfect  
    started: 62  
    finished: 56  
   
 
 
 
      1. Jean-Claude Killy        Val d'Isere/FRA     1.46.88  (13) 
 
  
      2. Bernard Orcel            Alpe d'Huez/FRA     1.48.59  (11)  
 
      3. Guy Perillat               La Clusaz/FRA     1.49.36  (12)  
 
      4. Gerhard Nenning             Arlberg/AUT     1.50.13  (  3) 
  
      5. Heini Messner                Griess/AUT      1.50.69  (10)  
      6. Peter Rohr                  Klosters/SUI     1.50.90  (  2)  
      7. Werner Bleiner              Montafon/AUT     1.51.07  (  8)  
      8. Stefan Sodat               Feispritz/AUT     1.51.08  (14)  
      9. Joos Minsch                 Klosters/SUI     1.51.53  (  1)  
    10. Andreas Sprecher              Davos/SUI      1.51.55  (  6)  
    11. Reinhardt Tritscher          Ramsau/AUT     1.51.83  (20)  
    12. Dieter Fersch              Hindelang/FRG     1.51.84  (21)  
    13. Jules Melquiond             Briancon/FRA     1.51.96  (22)  
    14. Louis Jauffret           Montegenvre/FRA     1.52.06  (44!  
    15. Beat von Allmen              Muerren/SUI     1.52.15  (17)  
    16. Renato Valentini            Predazzo/ITA     1.52.17  (15)  
    17. Herbert Huber              Kitzbuehel/AUT     1.52.19  (28)  
    18. Bruno Piazzalunga         Sestrieres/ITA     1.52.38  (26)  
    19. Enrico Demetz            Val Gardena/ITA     1.52.44  (52!  
    20. Kurt Schnider                 Pizol/SUI      1.52.49  (29)  
    21. Allain Blanchard               CSHB/FRA      1.52.78  (24)  
    22. Felice de Nicolo         Val Gardena/ITA     1.52.93  (27)  
    23. Stefano Anzi                  Bormio/ITA     1.52.96  (45!  
    24. Rudi Sailer                Kitzbuehel/AUT     1.53.02  (23)  



    25. Sepp Loidl                 Dachstein/AUT     1.53.07  (42)  
    26. Jean-Pierre Jaliffier   Alpes d'Huez/FRA     1.53.08  (25)  
    27. Rudi Schalber              Hindelang/FRG     1.53.25  (40)  
    28. Malcolm Milne              Melbourne/AUS     1.53.30  (54!  
    29. Hans Brunnmair           Bad Gastein/AUT     1.53.32  (36)  
    30. Ludwig Leitner        Kleinwalsertal/FRG    1.53.39  (  7)  
    31. Hans Schlunegger II          Wengen/SUI     1.54.12  (19) 
  
    32. Siegfried Zatsch             Arlberg/AUT     1.54.70  (33)  
    33. Jeremy Palmer-Tomkinson    Kandahar/GBR     1.54.82  (31)  
    34. Franco Berthod             Courmayer/ITA     1.55.19  (34)  
    35. Rene Berthod             Grindelwald/SUI     1.55.20  (53!  
    36. Arnold Alpiger              Wildhaus/SUI     1.55.22  (56!  
    37. Klaus Heidler                Doellach/AUT     1.55.37  (39)  
    38. Hans-Rudolf Mueller           Wengen/SUI     1.55.43  (61! 
  
    39. Carlo Quaglia              Sportinia/ITA     1.55.84  (68!  
    40. Teresio Vachet          Bardonecchia/ITA     1.55.96  (  4)  
    41. Karl Wenk                   Wildhaus/SUI     1.56.06  (46)  
    42. Mario Bergamin           Lenzerheide/SUI     1.56.14  (49)  
    43. Andreas Schlunegger          Wengen/SUI     1.56.37  (60)  
    44. Karl Cordin                 Dornbirn/AUT     1.56.43  (43)  
    45. Tsuneo Noto                   Yamaka/JAP     1.56.64  (58) 
  
    46. Norbert Wendner           Vordenberg/AUT     1.57.31  (32)  
    47. Yoshiharu Fukuhara          Goldwin/JAP     1.57.70  (55)  
    48. Rudi Bocek                   Veitsch/AUT     1.57.77  (38)  
    49. Georg Zirknitzer            Doellach/AUT     1.58.13  (63)  
    50. Giuliano Besson            Sportinia/ITA     1.59.10  (67)  
 
    51. Iann Todd                   Kandahar/GBR     2.00.02  (57)  
    52. Tomio Sasaki                 Waseda/JAP     2.00.48  (70)  
    53. Hans-Joerg Schlagger        Feldberg/FRG     2.02.10  (37)  
    54. Michel Rei de Carvalho    Sao Paulo/BRA     2.06.28  (65)  
    55. Florian Woerndle              Garmisch/FRG     2.13.06  (66)  
    56. Sergio Filippa             Gressoney/ITA     2.47.97  (62) 
  
      
    DNS:  
     Pierlorenzo Clataud ITA,  
     Giuseppe Compagnoni Valfurva/ITA (injured at the practice run)  
 
    DNF:  
     Pierre Stamos Chamonix/FRA (brain concussion)  
 
 



Downhill, men      (4/5) standings 
 
 
  1. Jean-Claude Killy   FRA  75  + 25  75 (+25) 
  
  2. Franz Vogler   FRG     36 
  3. Gerhard Nenning   AUT  24  + 11  33 (+ 1) 
 
  4. Heini Messner   AUT  25  +   8  29 (+ 4 ) 
  5. Bernard Orcel   FRA  10  + 20  28 (+ 2) 
  6. Leo Lacroix   FRA     24  
  7. Hans-Peter Rohr   SUI     20 
and Jean-Daniel Daetwyler  SUI     20 
  9. Egon Zimmermann II  AUT     19 
10. Guy Perillat   FRA    2  + 15  17 
11. Ivo Mahlknecht   ITA     16 
12. Joos Minsch   SUI  10  +   2  12 
 
13. Peter Rohr                  SUI           6  
14. Werner Bleiner              AUT          4  
15. Stefan Sodat               AUT          3  
and Gerrardo Mussner  ITA       3 
and Karl Schranz   AUT       3 
18. Andreas Sprecher               SUI       1 
 
 
 

Nations Cup Downhill, men      (4/5) standings 
 
 
 

FRA  111 + 60  171 
 

AUT    70 + 26    96 
 

SUI    50 +   9    59 
FRG            36 
ITA         19  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Overal standings (11/17) 
 
 
  1. Jean-Claude Killy  FRA  185 (+11) +  25 185 (+36)   
  
  2. Heini Messner  AUT    83 (+ 7)  +     8   87 (+11) 
  3. Guy Perillat  FRA    69 (+14) +   15   84 (+14) 
  4. Leo Lacroix  FRA       74 
 
  5. Louis Jauffret  FRA       46 (+11) 
  6. Jules Melquoind  FRA       46  
  7. Georges Mauduit  FRA       42   
  8. Karl Schranz  AUT       39 (+ 4)  
  9. Gerhard Nenning  AUT    29 +   11      39 (+ 1) 
10. Franz Vogler  FRG       36 
 
11. Bernard Orcel  FRA    12 + 20   28 (+2 ) 
12. Egon Zimmermann II AUT       23 
13. Willy Favre  SUI       20 
and Bengt-Erik Grahn  SWE       20 
and Hans-Peter Rohr  SUI       20 
and Jean-Daniel Daetwyler SUI       20 
17. Ivo Mahlknecht  ITA       19 
18. Carlo Senoner  ITA       16 
19. Dumeng Giovanoli SUI       15 
 
20. Joos Minsch  SUI    10 +   2   12 
21. Stefan Kaelin  SUI       11 
22. James Heuga  USA       10 
23. Herbert Huber  AUT         9 
24. Roger Rossat-Mignaud FRA         8 
and Werner Bleiner  AUT         8 
and Jacob Tischauser  SUI         8 
and Alain Penz  FRA         8 
and Olle Rolen  SWE         8 
29. Peter Rohr                 SUI             6  
30. Werner Bleiner             AUT            4  
31. Stefan Sodat              AUT            3 
and Gerrardo Mussner ITA         3 
and Rune Lindstroem  SWE         3 
34. Willy Lesch  FRG         2 
and Edmund Bruggmann SUI         2 
and Andreas Sprecher  SUI      1 + 1     2 
37. Bruno Piazzalunga ITA         1 
and Scott Henderson  CND         1 
and Henry Duvillard  FRA         1  



and Lars Olsson  SWE         1 
 
 
 

Nations Cup  Overal standings, men   (11/17) 
 
 
 

FRA  527 + 60  587 
 

AUT  200 + 26  226 
 

SUI  107 +   9  116 
  

ITA        39 
FRG        38 
SWE        32 

  
USA        10  
CND          1 

 
 
 
 
        Nations Cup (men & women)   Overal standings  (22/34) 
 
 
 

FRA           1013 + 60           1073 
 
 

AUT  366 + 26  392 
 

SUI  187 +   9  196 
 

CND  116    116 
FRG  115    115 
ITA  115    115 

 
USA    44        44  
SWE    32          32 
GBR    23      23  


